bonds of the Agency (the “Outstanding Prior Bonds”) identified in Schedule I hereto that are 
now obligations of the Corporation and that may now be refunded by the Corporation to provide 
significant present value benefits to the Corporation; and 

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to authorize the issuance of not exceeding Sixty-

Nine Million Dollars ($69,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family Mortgage 
Revenue and Refunding Bonds  in one or more series or sub-series consisting of (i) not 
exceeding Sixty Million Dollars (“New Money Bonds”) to finance first mortgage loans for first- 
time homebuyers throughout the State or to finance qualified home improvement loans and